

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Case (Arb.) 02 of 2019**

Order No. 02  
16.12.2019

Date is fixed for S/R and appearance of the parties.

Petitioner files hazira. Court notice has already been issued upon the parties.

None appears on behalf of the OP today.

Fix **15.01.2020** at **12:30** p.m. for appearance of the parties and for further order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore