

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case 02 of 2019
(Arising out of T.S-57/2019)

Order No. 17
25.11.2020

Today is fixed for further order and hearing of the case alongwith T.S-57/2019.

Both parties file their respective haziras.

The Defendant files an application praying for time on the ground of mutual settlement between the parties. Copy received and not objected to by the Plaintiff.

Heard, considered and allowed.

To **14.01.2021** at 11.30 a.m. for further order and hearing of the case alongwith T.S-57/2019.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore