

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Case 02 of 2019
(Arising out Title Suit 57/2019)

Order No. 19
09.02.2021

In the matter of:
An Application under
order XXXIX Rule 2A read
with Section 151
of CPC,1908.
And
In the matter of:
Global Motocorp LLP.
Vs.
Satyavama Commotrade Pvt.
Ltd. And ors.

Appearance- Petitioner:

Mr. Kaushik ChatterjeeLd. Counsel.
Ms. Sutapa Roy....Ld. Counsel.

Appearance- Respondent:

Mr. Pratip BasuLd. Counsel.
Ms. Trina Ghosal....Ld. Counsel.

ORDERED

*Today is fixed for further order and hearing of the case
alongwith T.s -57/2019*

Petitioner files hazira.

*Fix **10.02.2021** for further order and hearing of the case
alongwith T.s -57/2019.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore